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Editorial

Team

Editors

* Shrinidhi
Ambinakudige & Brian
Williams

Mississippi State University

Book Review Editor

* Madhuti Sharma,
University of Tennessee

Editorial Assistant

* Lowen Pullias,

Mississippi State University




Research manuscripts first submitted
November 2024-October 2025

: .. Number of 5 Total for previous year
: f Total
Final Decision i % of Tota (Nov ‘23-Oct 24)

Accept 7 26.9% _Z

Reject 6 23.1% :

In REVIEW-O.I‘ Awaiting 12 46.2% 4
Revisions

Revisions option
expired
Total 26 100% 19

1 3.8% 0



Research manuscripts first submitted between

November 2024-October 2025 by preliminary
decision

Manuscripts
Reject 6 23.1%
Major Revisions 16 61.5%
Minor Revisions 1 3.9%
Immediate Acceptance 0 0%
In preliminary review 3 11.5%

Total 26 100%



Countries that accessed SEG articles from Nov 24 to Oct-25
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Southeastern Geographer Digital Usage

Year =~ MUSE = JSTOR = EBSCO
2017 26124 953 17277
2018 25210 18198 15499
2019 20064 22951 21914

2020 23408 33871 244)"—*
JSTOR Item 2021 23633 38300 23552

Requests

2022 21538 36877 14909
2023 15774 38331 15908
2024 15895 34898 9227
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Peer reviewed.

More publication information v

Scholarly Journal

Full text coverage Jan 1,1961 (Vol. 1) - Jan 1, 2000 {Vol. 40, no. 2)
Citation/Abstract coverage Jan 1, 1961 (Vol. 1) - Jan 1, 2000 (Vol. 40, no. 2)

Copy URL
Journal Impact Factor Journal Citation Indicator
Use this to help evaluate the citation impact of this journal,
2024 FIVE YEAR
0.8 0.9
JCR CATEGORY (1 of 1) JIF RANK JIF QUARTILE
GEOGRAPHY 107/173 Q3

View more on Journal Citation Reports (2 @ What's this?




Impact
Factor

Annals of AAG 2.9
The Professional

Geographer 1.9
GeoHumanities 1.1
Southeastern

Geographer 0.9



Early
Release
Articles

The first preprints were
published in November
2023

Approximately 16
published articles have
used the preprint
workflow so far

Near-final versions
months in advance of
formal publication

Increased article’s
visibility and lifespan
on the platform and
have increased overall
usage




Surplus amount (S)
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Fiscal Year

Issue Published

Income

Subcription
Sales

Digital Revenue
Royalties
Permissions
E-Book Sales
Advertising

Total Income

FY2025

& 65.2

4 |ssues

$3,266.27

$42,025.81
$48.29

$45,340.37

FY2024

64.3, 64.4, 65.1 Vol. 63.3,63.4, 64.1

& 64.2,

4 |ssues

$3,520.35

$39,918.22
$396.21

$13.50

$43,848.28

Expenses
Production
Printing
Mail Service

Issue Mailing Postage
Press Service Fee

Editorial platform
(ScholarOne)

Web
Hosting/WordPress
Marketing
Warehouse
Fees/Pstg/Storage
Office Postage
Miscellaneous
Total Expenses

FY2025
$4,262.00
$3,526.99

$939.17

$1,399.06
$18,136.15

$2,776.09

$52.34

$31,091.80

FY2024
$5,240.00
$3,568.89

$924.34

$976.42
$17,539.31

$2,105.37

$51.42

$12.85

$30,418.60



Going Forward

Explore improved and
cost-effective editorial
platform

Strengthen engagement
of editorial board
members through more
active participation

Formally recognize Enhance author support -

reviewers and provide o : -
. . detailed submission
certificates for their -
guidelines, templates

contributions




Thank you

Geographer
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